extending from the upper Gulf Coast in the east and running west generally along the I-10 corridor to Central Texas.  In particular
the study shows that Central Texas is more likely to experience larger storms than previously thought.  Based on this study, various
governmental entities, including the County, are contemplating amendments to their regulations that will potentially increase the
size of the 100-year floodplain which interim floodplain is based on the current 500-year floodplain, resulting in the interim
floodplain regulations applying to a larger number of properties, and potentially increasing the size of detention ponds and drainage
facilities required for future construction in all areas (not just in the floodplain).  Floodplain boundaries within the District may be
redrawn based on the Atlas 14 study based on the higher statistical rainfall amount, and could result in less developable property
within the District, higher insurance rates, increased development fees, and stricter building codes for any property located within
the expanded boundaries of the floodplain.

  30

DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

TABLE 1 – PRO-FORMA DEBT SERVICE SCHEDULE

Fiscal
Year Total

Ended Debt

9/30 Principal Interest Total Principal Interest(a) Total Service
2025 430,000$   843,290$   1,273,290$   -$   226,538$   226,538$   1,499,828$
2026 455,000   821,371   1,276,371   95,000   226,538   321,538   1,597,909
2027 480,000   797,571   1,277,571   100,000   221,550   321,550   1,599,121
2028 505,000   772,440   1,277,440   105,000   216,300   321,300   1,598,740
2029 525,000   745,978   1,270,978   110,000   210,788   320,788   1,591,765
2030 550,000   718,865   1,268,865   115,000   205,013   320,013   1,588,878
2031 575,000   690,209   1,265,209   120,000   198,975   318,975   1,584,184
2032 605,000   664,909   1,269,909   125,000   192,675   317,675   1,587,584
2033 640,000   640,640   1,280,640   135,000   186,113   321,113   1,601,753
2034 680,000   614,853   1,294,853   140,000   179,025   319,025   1,613,878
2035 710,000   586,890   1,296,890   150,000   171,675   321,675   1,618,565
2036 745,000   556,815   1,301,815   155,000   163,800   318,800   1,620,615
2037 785,000   525,223   1,310,223   165,000   155,663   320,663   1,630,885
2038 830,000   491,153   1,321,153   175,000   147,000   322,000   1,643,153
2039 870,000   455,131   1,325,131   180,000   137,813   317,813   1,642,944
2040 915,000   417,250   1,332,250   190,000   128,363   318,363   1,650,613
2041 960,000   377,344   1,337,344   200,000   118,388   318,388   1,655,731
2042 1,010,000   335,075   1,345,075   215,000   107,888   322,888   1,667,963
2043 1,070,000   290,013   1,360,013   225,000   96,600   321,600   1,681,613
2044 1,115,000   242,250   1,357,250   235,000   84,788   319,788   1,677,038
2045 1,175,000   191,563   1,366,563   250,000   72,450   322,450   1,689,013
2046 1,240,000   138,125   1,378,125   260,000   59,325   319,325   1,697,450
2047 835,000   81,700   916,700   275,000   45,675   320,675   1,237,375
2048 885,000   42,038   927,038   290,000   31,238   321,238   1,248,275
2049 -   -   -   305,000   16,013   321,013   321,013

18,590,000$ 12,040,693$ 30,630,693$ 4,315,000$   3,600,188$   7,915,188$   38,545,880$

Existing Debt The Bonds

________________
(a) Interest calculated at an assumed rate for the purposes of illustration.

(THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK)

  31

TABLE 2 – TAXABLE ASSESSED VALUE

2021 Certified Taxable Assessed Valuation ..... $ 19,102,623 (a)
2022 Certified Taxable Assessed Valuation ..... $ 70,852,439 (a)

2023 Certified Taxable Assessed Valuation ..... $ 178,938,383 (a)